BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SERVICE
SECTION 518-112-420
Issue 1, July 1970
AT&TCo Standard
1 A KEY TELEPHONE SYSTEM
50-TYPE PACKAGED UNITS

-------T!... 8&9
}-+------....!...: }TA 0
Fig. 1--50-Type Key Telephone Units, Connections (Sheet 2)
Page 3
SECTION 518-112-420
TABLE A
FUSING ARRANGEMENT FOR CENTRAL OFFICE OR BUILDING BATTERY
LEAD FUSE 51 A 57 A 52 A 53 A 54 A 55 A 57 A 57 A
DE51G TSA TS B TSA TS B
GRD
1t
13 13 13 13 13 13
BAT. 19
BAT. 2t 19
BAT. 3t 19
BAT. 4t 19
BAT. 5t 19
BAT. 6t 19
GRD
Misct
14-22
BAT. 16-20*
Lamp GRD t 15 15 15 15 15 15 4
BAT. t 18 18 18 18 18 18 3
GRD t 19
BAT. A t 20
GRD t 21
BAT. B t 22
·--
GRD t 24
BAT. C t 25
• Do not strap 19 to 20 on 51A KTU TS B.
t One 2-amp fuse per 36 51A lamps; or when lamp battery is 48 volts de from central office, fuse with
1-1/3 amp fuse.
t One 2-amp fuse per circuit.
Page 4
ISS 1, SECTION 518-112-420
TS A OR 8
(1ST OR 2ND LINE! TS A OR 8
TO CO OR f
PBX LINE CKT l
14 - TO 26-VOLT DC {
POWER SUPPLY
TO LAMP {
POWER SUPPLY
-
T I
R 2
BAT. 19
GRO "
BAT. 18
GAD 1!5
-
�
17
�
�
14-TO 26-VOLT DC{ NISC PWR SUPPLY
�
TO COMMON {
AUDIBLE SIGNAL
POWER SUPPLY
GRO
BAT.
GRO
LINE NO
14
16
22
-
IR l
2UF
IRl(